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Friday - Birch Forest School 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Holly Class 

Sydney 

Emily B 

Jameson 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Oliver  Franklin P 

 Grace S  Amelia 

 Ryla  Izzy 

  

Chestnut Jacob L 

Holly Brooklyn 

Ash Ava 

Beech Talia 

Birch Finn 

Willow Taya 

This half term’s Value is……Perseverance 

Pencil Cases and Fidget Toys in School 

To support children's learning we have asked children to no longer bring pencil cases to school. 

Recently there have been a few incidents of children losing items from their pencil cases. As the sizes of said 
pencil cases have grown we also do not have a means of storing them without impeding on children's 

 learning areas. 

We will be supplying all resources that children will need to fully engage in all lessons. 

We also ask that children do not bring fidget toys in from home. Those children who require these can be pro-
vided one by the school and can change them daily. We will also constantly review if any children require one 

during class. If you have any further queries on this please ask to speak to Mrs Brown.  

Young Writers Poetry Competition 

In the next few days, the children will be 

coming home with a worksheet regarding 

a writing competition - the Young Writers 

poetry competition for 7-12 year olds 

called Wonderverse.   

Children can get the opportunity to see 

their work published in a real book, and 

the top writers could win a prize! The  

children are invited to delve into their 

 imaginations to write a poem about any 

topic. More information has been sent out 

an email today including links to the website. 

Transitioning safely through school 

Recently at Holland we have been focusing on how the children  

transition to and from classes. We have noticed a huge  

improvement and have been rewarding children when they have been 

doing well. This is to ensure that children can travel  

throughout the whole school safely and responsibly. 
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SPRING TERM 24/25 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


